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Officiating Minister., fol' 1916.-Notice No.9. 

Registrar-Genera!'s Office, 
Wellington, 14th March, 11116. 

I Educat?:on Board of the Distrid of Otago.-Election of Member, 
March, 1916.-Extraordinary Vacancy, Northern Ward. 

P URSUANT \0 the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the folloWing names of Officiating Ministers within 

the meaning of the Baid Act are published for general infoI" 
mation ;.-

Education Office, 
Dunedin, 7th Maroh, 1916. 

I N accordance with scotion 24 of the Education Act, 1908, 
it is herebv notified that GEORGE LIVINGS'I'ONE has 

I been duly eleoted a member of the Education Board of the I Distriot of Otago for tho Northern Ward, to fill the vaoanoy 
caused by the death of Mr. Andrew McKerrow. 

Methodist Church. 
The Reverend E. E. SAGE. 

Congregational Independents. 
The Reverend WILLIAM ALBERT EVANS. 

Baptist Church. 
The Reverend HARRY JOHN FARMER. 

ChuTch of Christ. 
Mr. SIMEON GEORGE GRIFFTH. 

F. W. MANSFIELD, 
Uegistrar-Gencral. 

The number of ,alid votes recorded for eaeh candidate in 
the election was-

Livingstone, George 170 
Moller, Hagbarth Ernc8t 118 
Nicolson, William 96 
Walsh, Thomas.. 8 

The total number of valid votes recorded was 392. The 

I 
total number of voting-papers rejected as informal was 1. 

S. M. PARK, 
Returning Offioer. 

-~~~~~~~-----

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.-Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Riverton, 7th March, 1916. 

N OTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of three months from this date the mining privileges mentioned in the 
1: Sohedule hereto will, unless cause to the oontrary is shown, be struck off the Register. 

~o. 

21409 
21419 
51780 

55881 
57815 
57816 
57850 
57885 

58902 
58948 
58964 
58988 

61853 
61869 

61890 

66024 
66065 
66069 
66075 
66076 
72112 
72118 
72163 

72205 

72222 

72223 
72224 
72230 

72232 
72261 
72262 

72263 

72264 
72265 
72266 

72267 

72268 

72284 

Date. 

24/8/1899 
30/8/1898 
2/11/1895 

12/3/1895 
26/3/1895 
26/3/1895 

7/5/1895 
16/7/1895 

30/7/1895 
25/9/1895 
8/10/1895 
8/10/1895 

18/2/1896 
3/3/1896 

31/3/1896 

9/6/1896 
18/8/1896 
21/7/1896 

1/9/1896 
1/9/1896 

14/10/1896 
14/10/189(; 
24/11/1896 

26/1/1897 

23/2/1897 

23/2/1897 
23/2/1897 
23/2/1897 

23/2/1897 
9/3/1897 
9/3/1897 

9/3/1897 

9/3/1897 
9/3/1897 
9/3/1897 

9/3/1897 

23/3/1897 

23/3/1897 

Nature of Privilege. 

Water-race 

Ext~ded sea-beaoh claim .. 

Extended claim 
Ordinary claim 

" Extended claim 
Ordinary claim 
Extended claim 

Or dinary claim 
Extended claim 

Ordinary olaim 

" Extended olaim 

Ordinary r laim 
Extended claim 

Ordinary claim 
Extended olaim 

---'-----'----------~ _.-

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

I Ford's Gully 
I Garvie's Gully 
i Kenny's Creek 

II Orepuki .. .. 

I 

Black Sand Gully .. 
Adam's Gully .. 
Smith's Gully .. 

I Wood's Point 

I Imi Hills Gully 
I Round Hill 
, CIar ke' s Terrace 

I 
TeWhara 

Prospectors' Spur .. 
I Coal Island 

i Camp Gully 

I 

Orepuki .. 
Longwood 
Adam's Gully 
Wakatip Gully 

" Longwood 
Waiau River 
Coal Island 

Hut Creek 

Breakfast Creek 
?l 
Waiau River 

Tewaewae Bay 
Terrace, Waiau 

" " Waiau River 

A. E. DOBBIE, 
Mining Registrar. 

I Registered HoldeI'. 

-----cl 
I .J olm Pet chell. 

William Lennon. 
S.Bennett, J. W. R. Bennett, and 

E. Bennett. 
George Packer. 
Undaunted Gold·mining Company. 

" Adam Brydon andN. McNaughton. 
G. Woods, J. C. Wild, T. Leslie, 

.J. Pasco, A. Gillies, and F. 
Ramer. 

Young Ling and Loek But. 
Joseph Thurgood. 
Wong Hong. 
Peter Peterson, C. P. Rasmussen, 

E. Winter, and E. Lawson. 
W. H. Fortune and L. Cross. 
P. Walker, sen. and jun., and F. 

Weston. 
John Evans, sen., John Evans, 

jun., James Evans, Walter 
Evans, and Evan Evans. 

Thomas Warren. 

I, J. W. Wilson and F. H. Wilson. 
Undaunted Gold.mining Company.~ 
~Dnncan Sinclair. 

B. McE;"an and Chas. Evans. 
John Petterson. 
Walter McKinna, Peter McKinna, 

and John McKay. 
Richard Bates, John Ramsay, and 

James Couling. 
J. W. Wilson, W. Crowther, and 

V. R. Rackworth. 
Ditto. 

R~gh Corking, A. Southern, and 
(G. Shaw. 

John May and G. Biggins. 
J. Crawford. 
C. Basstian, J. Young, W. Pillans, 

R. Bentley, and J. Coucher. 
J. Stock, J. Metzer, D. Roache, 

R. Cook, and A. Croucher. 
John and David Alderson. 
R. Cassels. 
N. McIvor, A. Beatson, and A. 

McGeachey. 
W. McEwan, James McEwan, and 

George Robertson. 
Michael Cavansgh, Joseph Cough. 
rIan, and John Weston. 

Robert Cassels, David Whelan, and 
James Kirkton. 


