Officiating Ministers for 1916.-Notice No. 9.

Registrar-General's Office,
Wellington, 14th March, 1916.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908,
the following names of Officiating Ministers within
the meaning of the said Act are published for general infor-

Methodist Church. The Reverend E. E. SAGE.

Congregational Independents. The Reverend WILLIAM ALBERT EVANS.

Baptist Church. The Reverend HARRY JOHN FARMER.

Church of Christ. Mr. Simeon George Griffth.

> F. W. MANSFIELD, Registrar-General.

Education Board of the District of Otago.—Election of Member, March, 1916.—Extraordinary Vacancy, Northern Ward.

Education Office,

Education Office,
Dunedin, 7th March, 1916.

In accordance with section 24 of the Education Act, 1908, it is hereby notified that George Livingstone has been duly elected a member of the Education Board of the District of Otago for the Northern Ward, to fill the vacancy caused by the death of Mr. Andrew McKerrow.

The purple of reliable to a recorded for each condition in

The number of valid votes recorded for each candidate in the election was-

election was—
Livingstone, George
Moller, Hagbarth Ernest
Nicolson, William
Walsh, Thomas
... 118 96 . .

The total number of valid votes recorded was 392. The total number of voting-papers rejected as informal was 1.

S. M. PARK, Returning Officer.

. .

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register .- Notice under the Mining Amendment Act, 1914.

Mining Registrar's Office, Riverton, 7th March, 1916.

OTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of three months from this date the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will, unless cause to the contrary is shown, be struck off the Register.

A. E. DOBBIE, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.			Locality.			Registered Holder.
21409	24/8/1899	Water-race			Ford's Gully			John Petchell.
21419	30/8/1898	Water-race	• •		Garvie's Gully			
		73-4 - 1 1 1		• •		• •	• • •	William Lennon.
51780	2/11/1895	Extended sea-be	aen ciaim	٠	Kenny's Creek	• •	••	S. Bennett, J. W. R. Bennett, and E. Bennett.
55881	12/3/1895	Extended claim			Orepuki			George Packer.
57815	26/3/1895	Ordinary claim			Black Sand Gully			Undaunted Gold-mining Company
57816	26/3/1895	,,			Adam's Gully	• •		change dora mining company
57850	7/5/1895	į .			Smith's Gully			Adam Brydon and N. McNaughton
57885	16/7/1895	. ,,	• •	• •	Wood's Point	• •	• •	G. Woods, J. C. Wild, T. Leslie
91009	10/7/1099	,,	••	• •	Wood s Foint	• •	• •	J. Pasco, A. Gillies, and F. Hamer.
58902	30/7/1895				Imi Hills Gully			Young Ling and Lock But.
58948	25/9/1895	Extended claim			Round Hill			Joseph Thurgood.
58964	8/10/1895	Ordinary claim			Clarke's Terrace	• •		Wong Hong.
58988	8/10/1895	Extended claim			Te Whara			Peter Peterson, C. P. Rasmussen
	, ,			• •			••	E. Winter, and E. Lawson.
61853	18/2/1896	Ordinary claim	• •	• •	Prospectors' Spur		• • •	W. H. Fortune and L. Cross.
61869	3/3/1896	Extended claim		• •	Coal Island	• •	••	P. Walker, sen. and jun., and F Weston.
61890	31/3/1896	Ordinary claim	• •	• •	Camp Gully	••	• •	John Evans, sen., John Evans jun., James Evans, Walte Evans, and Evan Evans.
66024	9/6/1896	,,,			Orepuki			Thomas Warren.
66065	18/8/1896	,,,			Longwood			J. W. Wilson and F. H. Wilson.
66069	21/7/1896	,,			Adam's Gully			Undaunted Gold-mining Company.
66075	1/9/1896	Extended claim			Wakatip Gully			Duncan Sinclair.
66076	1/9/1896				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			•
72112	14/10/1896	Ordinary claim			Longwood			B. McEwan and Chas. Evans.
72118	14/10/1896	Extended claim			Waiau River			John Petterson.
72163	24/11/1896				Coal Island		• •	
	, ,	,,	• •	• •		• •	••	Walter McKinna, Peter McKinna and John McKay.
72205	26/1/1897	,,	• •	• •	Hut Creek	••	••	Richard Bates, John Ramsay, and James Couling.
72222	23/2/1897	,,	• •	• •	Breakfast Creek	• •	••	J. W. Wilson, W. Crowther, and V. R. Hackworth.
72223	23/2/1897	,,	• •		Waiau River			Ditto.
72224	23/2/1897	,,			,,			••
72230	23/2/1897	,,	• •	••	,,	• •	• •	Hugh Corking, A. Southern, and G. Shaw.
72232	23/2/1897	Ordinary claim			Tewaewae Bay			John May and G. Biggins.
72261	9/3/1897	Extended claim			Terrace, Waiau			J. Crawford.
72262	9/3/1897	,,	••	••	,, ,,	••	• • •	C. Basstian, J. Young, W. Pillans H. Bentley, and J. Coucher.
72263	9/3/1897	,,			,, ,,			J. Stock, J. Metzer, D. Roache
72264	9/3/1897		•					R. Cook, and A. Croucher.
72265		,,	• •	• •	Wai Di	• •	• •	John and David Alderson.
72266	9/3/1897	,,	• •	• •	Waiau River	. • •	• •	R. Cassels.
	9/3/1897	,,	• •	• •	,,	• •	• •	N. McIvor, A. Beatson, and A McGeachey.
72267	9/3/1897	**	• •	• •	,,,	• •	• • •	W. McEwan, James McEwan, an George Robertson.
72268	23/3/1897	,,	• •	••	,,	• •	• •	Michael Cavanagh, Joseph Cough
72284	23/3/1897	,,			,,			Robert Cassels, David Whelan, and
					<b>"</b>			James Kirkton.